TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership		106/29/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cass Polymers of Michigan, Inc. formerly AdTech Plastic Systems Corp.		
Street Address:	12005 N. Virginia Avenue		
City:	Oklahoma City		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73120		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1547832	ADTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP 50 South Sixth St

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

900228039

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M233171
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0544

1547832

H \$40.00 15

Date:	07/11/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Peninsula (executed)-v1#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Peninsula (executed)-v1#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0545

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is as of June 29, 2012 by The Peninsula Fund II Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), in favor of Cass Polymers of Michigan, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Cass Polymers"), formerly known as AdTech Plastic Systems Corp.

WHEREAS, Lender and Cass Polymers are parties to a Security Agreement dated as of November 12, 1999 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Cass Polymers granted the Lender a security interest in the trademark identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") against the Trademark Collateral on December 22, 1999, at Reel 2012, Frame 0172; and

WHEREAS, Cass Polymers has satisfied all of the obligations under the Security Agreement and has requested that the Lender terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Lender hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Reassignment</u>. The Agent hereby reassigns, grants, and conveys to Cass Polymers, without any representation, recourse, or undertaking by the Lender, all of the Lender's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

THE PENINSULA FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

as Lender

By: Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C., general

partner

By:___

Name: Scott A. Reilfy

Title: President

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Cass Polymers of Michigan, Inc.)

SCHEDULE A

1. Active Trademarks

Mark	Ser. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
ADTECH	73/718,811	March 28, 1988	1,547,832	July 18, 1989	1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 07/11/2012